




USA 2024-SB SS A-25 
 

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 1 UPM2829EV SS Outside frame weldment, base 
2 1 UPM2214EV Box elec. Abs 10" x 7" 
3 10 UF3377 SS Hex nut g5z 3/8-16 
4 24 UF3420 SS L.w. zinc 3/8 
5 4 UF3398 SS Reg f.w. zinc 3/8 bs 
6 23 UF4023 SS Carriage bolt 3/8-16 x 1 
7 8 UF3050 SS Hhcs g5z 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 
8 4 UPM2830 SS Leg base assy 
9 4 UPM0548 SS Leg adjustment 

10 4 UPM2832 SS Leg friction plate 
11A 52 UPM3300 SS PVC Roll blind hole fastener 
11B 26 UPM3301 PVC Roller 
12 2 UF3385 SS Reg f.w. zinc 1/4 bs 
13 4 UF3410 SS L.w. zinc 1/4 
14 4 UF3376 SS Hex nut  g5z 1/4-20 
15 8 UF4022 SS Carriage bolt hk 1/4-20 x 1/2 
16 1 UPM2165 Outlet cover 
17 1 UPM2249 Rear gap filler  
18 1 UPM2671 ET T.H insert 2” 
19 4 UF3139 SS Shcs ¼-20 x 3/8 
20 8 UF3380 SS Nylon lock nut ¼-20 
21 1 UPM0605 Inlet cover 
22 10 UF4223 SS Self tapping screw 10-32 x 5/8 
23 1 UPM0606 Sliding pad r.h. 
24 1 UPM0609EV Sliding pad l.h. 
25 1 UPM2831EV SS Inside frame weldment, base 

BASE, STRUCTURE



USA 2024-SB SS A-26 
 



USA 2024-SB SS A-27 
 

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
1 2 UPM0030 Strip, uhmw, 3/4" w x .03" thk x 45”L 
2 4 UF3510EV SS Pop rivet s-44 
3 1 UPM2834EV SS T.h.box usa 2024 s.b.  
4 4 UF3230EV SSFhcs hk 1/4-20 x 5/8 
5 4 UF3298EV SS Bhcs 1/4-20 x .75  
6 1 UPM1011 Bridge plate cover slotted 
7 1 UPM2841EV SS Bridge, weldwent 
8 2 UPM2837EV SS Pivot plate 
9 2 UPM2835 SS Comp.spring swivel t.h. assy 

10 2 UF3107EV SS Shcs hk 8-32 x 2" 
11 2 UPM2836EV SS Spring support 
12 4 UPM2247EV Pivot shaft short t.h. box  
13 8 UF1940 Nylon f.w. 1/2 500-032 
14 4 UPM0968EV Pivot shaft t.h. box 
15 8 UF3552EV SS Retaining ring 1/2 
16 4 UF3101EV SS Fhcs #8-32 x 1/2 
17 1 UPM2870 SS Toggle clamp 
18 4 UPM1158 Pivot shaft spacer 
19 8 UPM3368EV SS Bearing glycodur .50 x .38 lg 
20 1 UPM2867 SS Rear cover guarding 
21 1 UPM2842EV SS Hexagon spacer bar , rear 
22 4 UF3311 SS Bhcs 8-32 x 1/2 
23 1 UPM2284 Front cover guarding 
24 2 UPM2840EV SS Spring retainer long 
25 2 UF3307EV SS Bhcs 8-32 x 3/4" zinc 
26 1 UPM1008 Bridge plate cover 
27 4 UPM2192 Black belly button 
28 1 UPM2237 Threaded plug 
29 8 UF3288EV SS Bhcs 1/4-20 x .75 zinc 
30 1 UPM2843EV SS Hex. Spacer bar, front 
31 6 UPH133 Stop, knife arm, 15/16"d.ureth. 
32 2 UPM2879EV SS Stop retainer t.h. box 
33 2 UPM2838EV SS Pivot plate front 
34 2 UPM2868 SS Pivot extention spring 
35 2 UPM2833EV SS Spring retainer short 
36 2 UF3105EV SS SHCS HK 8-32 x 3/4 
37 6 UF3316EV SS Bhcs 8-32 x ¼ 
38 1 UPM2839 SS  Filler  
39 1 UPM1007 Front plate guarding 
40 4 UF3306 SS Bhcs 10-32 x 3/8 
41 1 UPM2670 ET TH top gap filler 

FLOATING TOP HEAD



USA 2024-SB SS A-28 
 

16

28

23
24

25

10

9

14

8

6

7

11

13

12

5

4

3

2

1

15

22

21

18

19

20

17

29

27

26

OQ PRO DSCRPOU00 SSCS8UP09 DRIPUU0 SQUARCU0 SSS085 U95 BCS 8

U00 SSS8U0 JUC 88 UPM008 DSPRGDR BS9 UPM0 SPRIGOCORP0 UPM00 SORSPR GODRUP05UP09 DRBSCOR RGSDS

U0 SPRGD S005PUP0 BRGPUUP SSDRPUS5 UPM059 DRPUUP0UP09 DRBSRGS DSD8 U00 RGCB SUP88 CRORR

UP009 DRPUSPC RUP89 BBD BDSO RSDU00 CS85 U0950 CS05 8U080 POP RSUP009



USA 2024-SB SS A-29 
 

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 1 UF3260EV SS fhcs 1/4-28 x 3/4 
2 1 UPM0129EV Drive pulley 
3 1 UF3570EV SS Square key zinc 3/16x 3/16x 3/4
4 1 UF3330EV SS Sss hk 1/4-20 x 3/8 
5 3 UF3339EV SS Bhcs hk 1/4-28- x 3/4 
6 1 UF3350 SS Sss hk 3/8-16 x 3 
7 3 UF 3360 SS Hex jam nut zinc 3/8-16 
8 1 UPM0048 SS Die spring (drive base) 
9 1 UPM1237 SS Spring locator pin 

10 1 UPM1234 SS Tensionner spring holder 
11 1 UPM2783, 

UPM2785 
SS Drive base cover right side / 
left side 

12 1 UF3581 SS Snap ring (medal) sh0075pa 
13 2 UPM0324EV Bearing, pulley 
14 1 UPM1233 SS idler pulley shaft 
15 1 UPM0259EV Idler pulley 
16 1 UPM2782EV, 

UPM2793EV 
SS Drive base right side/ left side 

17 2 UF3294EV SS Bhcs 1/4-20 x .38  
18 2 UF3385 SS Reg f.w. zinc 1/4 bs 
19 2 UF3410 SS L.w. zinc 1/4 
20 2 UF2999EV SS Hhcs g5z 1/4-20 x 5/8 
21 1 UPM0647 Carton retainer 
22 1 UPM0109 Idler pulley spacer 
23 1 UPM2156 SS Tensionner slide 
24 1 UF3280 SS Fhcs hk 3/8-16 x 3/4 
25 2 UF3230 SS Fhcs hk 1/4-20 x 5/8 
26 4 UF3510EV SS Pop rivet s-44 
27 1 UPM0029 Strip uhmw 2" x .03"thk 
28 1 UPM0663 Belt, drive, 2"x83.0" 
29 1 UPE0085EV Motor 1/3 hp wdwn 

DRIVE  BASE



USA 2024-SB SS A-30 
 

6

7

2

5

3

4

1

8

OQP RODSCR POUP 0698G DSCR3

UP 003SORT BOX3DR3UP 8SPRIG C00065000UP 000SG OCKGBOC53U 300BCS 56836UP 0688SG OCKGDUP 8SQUAR BR050



USA 2024-SB SS A-31 
 

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 1 UPM2844 SS Flanged screw 1/2-13 l.h. 
2 2 UPM0703 Short box 3/4", 1/2" dr, 12 pt 
3 2 UPM2906 SS Spring, c0850-068-4000-S 
4 2 UPM2866EV SS Single locking block 
5 3 UF3303 SS Bhcs hk 5/16-18 x 3/4 
6 1 UPM2865 SS Single locking handle 
7 1 UPM2869EV SS Square bar  0.50" 
8 1 UPM2846 SS Flanged screw 1/2-13 r.h. 

SINGLE LOCKING



USA 2024-SB SS A-32 
 

1

7

6
5

16

15

8 9

10

12

13

14

4

2

3

11

765

Q PRO DSC RIPO

56 U0 RG C 38BS

9 UP0 0 CO SO RCESPR G

UP0 SPRI G DRE

6 UP0 38 CO US



USA 2024-SB SS A-33 
 

RIGHT SIDE LEFT SIDE  

ITEM 
NO. 

QTY. PART NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 1 UPM2847EV 1 UPM2845EV SS Column  
2 1 UPM2251 1 UPM2251 Safety bumper 
3 2 UF3194EV 2 UF3194EV SS Fhcs 10-24 x 1/2" zinc 
4 1 UPM2182EV 1 UPM0741EV Column cap  
5 6 UF3398 6 UF3398 SS Reg f.w. zinc 3/8 bs 
6 6 UF3420 6 UF3420 SS L.w. zinc 3/8 
7 6 UF3010EV 6 UF3010EV SS Hhcs g5z 3/8-16 x 1.0 
8 1 UPM0735EV 1 UPM0737EV Column block  
9 0 UPM2181 1 UPM2181 Constant force spring 24 lbs 

10 2 UPM0740 1 UPM0740 Constant force spring 33 lbs 
11 4 UF3305EV 4 UF3305EV SS Bhcs 10-32 x 1/2" 
12 2 UPM0742 2 UPM0742 Spring mandrel 
13 2 UPM0743 2 UPM0743 Spring mandrel shaft 
14 2 UF3212EV 2 UF3212EV SS FHCS HK 10-32 x 2.75" 
15 2 UPM2177EV 2 UPM2177EV SS Linear bearing 
16 1 UPM2853EV 1 UPM2853EV SS Column shaft 

COLUMN



USA 2024-SB SS A-34 
 

5

4

10

11

3

2

1

6

7

8

9

OQ PR OD SCRPO3U0 0 CS G53 86 53UP 659 8 DCO PR.GUD

3 U09 6C S 10 53UP 038 003 5G UP5 UPM GU IDEBOC6 UPM DP

UP 003 D8 UP 3 SUPP ORTP9 U6 0 JU C3 86



USA 2024-SB SS A-35 
 

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 3 UF3024 SS Hhcs g5z 3/8-16 x 1.75 
2 3 UPM1679 Plastic wheel 3"dia.compr.guide 
3 4 UF3231EV SS Fhcs 1.4-20 x 1.75 
4 1 UPM2172 Mid plate 
5 3 UPM2170 3/8 x 0.03'thk x 2.5 lg uhmw pad 
6 1 UPM2171EV Guide block 
7 1 UPM0131 Brass pin 
8 1 UF 3360 SS Hex jam nut zinc 3/8-16 
9 1 UF3535 SS Rod w/hole zinc 3/8-16 x 2" 

10 1 UPM0037 Handle 
11 1 UPM2173 Wheel support plate 

COMPRESSION



USA 2024-SB SS A-36 
 



USA 2024-SB SS A-37 
 

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 5 UPM3302 PVC roller 23.93" x 1.9“od 

2 1 UPM2871 SS Table  

3 10 UPM3300 SS PVC Roll blind hole fastener 

TABLE (OPTIONAL)




